## 503183279 02/18/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3229894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUDIPTA SENGUPTA	01/11/2008
MINGHUA CHEN	01/11/2008
RANVEER CHANDRA	01/15/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13773825

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (952)373-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a few number, if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9524676088
Email: drud@khcip.com
Correspondent Name: ASSAL MEFTAHI

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2: PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPT Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	321866.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN C. RUD
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn C. Rud/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=321866.01 Executed Assignment Final from Parent#page1.tif source=321866.01 Executed Assignment Final from Parent#page2.tif source=321866.01 Executed Assignment Final from Parent#page3.tif

PATENT 503183279 REEL: 034977 FRAME: 0332

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WE, Sudipta Sengupta, Minghua Chen and Ranveer Chandra ("ASSIGNOR"),
have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "LOAD AWARE RESOURCE ALLOCATION IN WIRELESS NETWORKS"
("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number
69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. $\frac{12/014,760}{}$ , filed
01/15/2008) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when
known;
was filed on and was given Application No;
is filed concurrently herewith;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DIVIVAS DE DESCRIPTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR D

Date

Date

Sudipta Sengupta

Minghua Chen

Ranveer Chandra

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WE, Sudipta Sengupta, Minghua Chen and Ranveer Chandra ("ASSIGNOR"),
have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "LOAD AWARE RESOURCE ALLOCATION IN WIRELESS NETWORKS"
("APPLICATION"), which:

application entitled "LOAD AWARE RESOURC	E ALLOCATION IN WIRELESS NETWORKS"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
oxtimes will be filed without this exe	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes, and requests, AS	SSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
Corporate Affairs Departmen	nt, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
taran da antara da a	52, who are associated with customer number enthesis (Application No. $\frac{12/014,760}{}$ , filed
	N's Application No. and filing date, when
known;	
	d was given Application No;
is filed concurrently herewith	
·	ington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
•	tled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
<del>-</del>	: INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
<del>-</del> '	such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all foreign	<del>-</del> ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
	ration, the receipt of which is hereby
_	IOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, til	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	
	Il instruments and documents required for the
~	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
- ·	and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION	
the to the ATTECATION (and ATTECATION	DEMIVATIVES).
Date	Sudipta Sengupta
	no les chare
Jan 11th 2008	Jugue Don
Date	Mingha Chen
Date	Ranveer Chandra

MS Docket No. 321866.01

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WE, Sudipta Sengupta, Minghua Chen and Ranveer Chandra ("ASSIGNOR"),
have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "LOAD AWARE RESOURCE ALLOCATION IN WIRELESS NETWORKS"
("APPLICATION"), which:

( APPLICATION ), WILLII.	
authorizes, and requictions and corporate Affairs Degree Redmond, Washington 69316, to insert here on this APPL known;  was filed on is filed concurrently by the washington is filed concurrently by Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), and exclusive rights, title and interest applications and patents derived the United States, its territories, and all for good and valuable of acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights and application (and APPLICATION DER ASSIGNOR agrees to extend the APPLICATION of the APPLICATION	a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire t in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other refrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the oreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); consideration, the receipt of which is hereby ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ghts, title and interest in the INVENTION and the IVATIVES); ecute all instruments and documents required for the CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation efrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
Date	Sudipta Sengupta
Date 01/15/2008	Minghua Chen  Many u Chom
Date	Ranyeer Chandra

Page 1 of 1